

## KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

## **THRISSUR-680596**

Phone: 0487 2207646, 0487 2207738, Email: registrar@kuhs.ac.in

No: 29371/2023/S&C/KUHS

Date: 05.04.2024

## **CIRCULAR**

The 34<sup>th</sup> Academic Council meeting has decided to establish Faculty Development Unit (FDU) in all colleges affiliated to KUHS to raise the capacity of faculty members in developing a scientific and structured teaching learning process.

As a part of this, all the Faculty Development Programs in the Colleges should be conducted under this unit and all colleges shall constitute a Faculty Development Unit (FDU) in their college with the composition below, and forward the details to <a href="mailto:asc@kuhs.ac.in">asc@kuhs.ac.in</a> at the earliest.

- 1. Chairman Principal / Vice-Principal.
- Coordinator- A Faculty who undergone Faculty Development Training in Medical Education Technology(preferably).
- 3. Members 2-5 Teachers.

Registrar

To

- 1.All Principals of affiliated colleges of KUHS except Medical Colleges
- 2. System Manager, IT Section, KUHS (for publishing in the University Website)

